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June 7, 2022

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren,
Chairperson

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting
herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology for February
2022, including the following:

* A summary of Committee activities;

» A statement of expenses and fund balance;

» A statement of authorized Committee travel expenses;

* A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available, upon request, to each Member of
the Committee.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,

Eddie Bernice Johnson
Chairwoman
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Attachments



Monthly Report of the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
February 2022

Hearings and Markups

Full Committee

February 8, 2022 — The committee held a hybrid hearing titled “Data Challenges Impacting
Human Trafficking Research and Development of Anti-Trafficking Technological Tools.”

Subcommittee on Energy

February 17, 2022 — The Subcommittee on Energy held a hybrid hearing titled “H2Success:
Research and Development to Advance a Clean Hydrogen Future”

Subcommittee on Environment

The Subcommittee on Environment held no hearings or markups in February.

Subcommittee on Investigations and Oversight

The Subcommittee on Investigations and Oversight held no hearings or markups in February.

Subcommittee on Research and Technology

February 15, 2022 — The Subcommittee on Research and Technology held a hybrid hearing titled
“Strengthening the U.S. Microelectronics Workforce.”

Subcommittee on Space and Aeronautics

The Subcommittee on Space and Aeronautics held no hearings or markups in February.



Other Activities

Full Committee
February 25, 2022

H.R. 6845, the “Commercial Remote Sensing Amendment Act of 2022 was introduced by Rep.
Frank Lucas and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

Feb 18, 2022

H.R. 6780, the “Advancing Hydrogen Power Research and Development Act”, was introduced
by Rep. Debbie Lesko and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

February 15, 2022

H.R. 6742, the “Never Yielding Europe’s Territory (NYET) Act of 20227, was introduced by
Rep. Michael McCaul and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

February 11, 2022

H.R. 6711, the “Stop Funding Our Adversaries Act of 2022, was introduced by Rep. Yvette
Herrell and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

February 9, 2022

H.R. 6680, “Blue Energy Innovation Act of 2022”, was introduced by Rep. Derek Kilmer and
referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

February 7, 2022

H.R. 6620, the “NASA Enhanced-Use Leasing Extension Act of 2022”, was introduced by Rep.
Donald Beyer and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

February 2, 2022

H.R. 6562, the “CLEAR Act”, was introduced by Rep. Lizzie Fletcher and referred to the
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

February 1, 2022

H.R. 6535, the “Empowering STEM Discovery Act”, was introduced by Rep. Jamaal Bowman
and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.

February 1, 2022



H.R. 6533, the “Regional Clean Energy Innovation Act”, was introduced by Rep. Suzanne
Bonamici and referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology.



3/15/2022

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
117-2 February

YTD Including
Description February February Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation $422,806.03 $797,050.72 $797,050.72
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $422,806.03 $797,050.72 $797,050.72
DC Telecommunication Equipment $168.00 $168.00 $168.00
DC Telecommunication Services $751.75 $751.75 $751.75
DC Telecommunication Tolls $11,287.77 $11,287.77 $11,287.77
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $12,207.52 $12,207.52 $12,207.52
Bottled Water $74.89 $74.89 $74.89
Food & Beverage $382.93 $382.93 $382.93
Office Supplies (Outside) $2,768.30 $2,768.30 $2,768.30
Office Supplies (Transfer) $545.67 $629.64 $629.64
Computer Software <$500 $377.47 $504.54 $504.54
Publications/Reference Material $471.17 $471.17 $471.17
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $4,620.43 $4,831.47 $4,831.47
Maintenance / Repairs $818.00 $1,636.00 $1,636.00
31 Equipment subtotal $818.00 $1,636.00 $1,636.00
Total Expenses $440,451.98 $815,725.71 $815,725.71

Prepared by Amber Roos



3/15/2022

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date
February

Total Authorization
117-2

Less Expenses for:

$5,816,818.00

January, 2022 $375,273.73
February, 2022 $440,451.98
Total Expenses to Date: $815,725.71
Unexpended Authorization $815,725.71

Prepared by Amber Roos



3/15/2022

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM

Monthly Statement by Paid Date
117-2 February

YTD Including
Description February February Cumulative Total
Franked Mail $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FM Franking subtotal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Prepared by Amber Roos
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U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Science, Space, and Technology - FM
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

February

Total Authorization

117-2 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

January, 2022 $0.00
February, 2022 $0.00
Total Expenses to Date: $0.00
Unexpended Authorization $5,000.00

Prepared by Amber Roos



Fiscal Year:
Month Paid:

Type

Anderson, Catherine
Barber, Sara
Barczak, Elizabeth
Berger, Benjamin
Bishopric, Alexa
Blevins, Brent
Brooks, Evan
Callahan, Rebecca
Cohen, Dylan
Connally, Thomas
Dziadon, Daniel
English, Jonlyn Brystol
Ferrara, Anna
Fogwell, Courtney
Glasscock, Stacey
Hammond, Tom J.
Harsha, Christen
Hooghan, Priyanka
Huffman, Alyse
Humphrey, Annie
Jackson, Charmise

Johnson, Catherine "Cate"

Johnson, Stanton R.
Joseph, Christine
Kallen, Ben

Koka, Jona
Kopshever, Kristin N
Littlejohn, Jeffrey "Garrett"
Marrero, Ana
Mathis, Joshua
Matrullo, Julien
McQuinn, Alan
Michael, Wellesley
Obermann, Richard M.
O'Brien, Hillary
Palasits, Sara
Piazza, John L.
Pouv, Amara
Robinson, Hannah
Roos, Amber Harris
Rosenberg, Adam
Rubin, Andrew
Schneider, Josh
Shaw, Phoebe
Slagell, Alison
Smith, Tara
Sokolov, Dahlia L.
Thompson, Jane

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

(Multiple ltems)
February-22
(Multiple ltems)

Communications Director
Professional Staff
Professional Staff and Counsel
Research Assistant
Research Assistant
Senior Policy Advisor
Research Assistant
Professional Staff
Research Assistant
Counsel

Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Policy Assistant
Professional Staff
Shared Employee
Senior Policy Advisor
Counsel

Staff Director of E&E
Professional Staff
Shared Employee
Clerk

Professional Staff
Counsel

Research Assistant
Professional Staff
Executive/Policy Assistant
Director of Admin & Member Services
Staff Assistant
Finance Assistant
Staff Director

Intern

Professional Staff
Press Assistant
Chief of Staff
Professional Staff
Professional Staff
Chief Counsel

Intern

Press Secretary
Finance Director
Staff Director
Counsel

Professional Staff
Staff Assistant
Shared Employee
Shared

Staff Director

Staff Director

Prepared 3/15/2022

Gross Monthly
Compensation

$7,666.67
$8,750.00
$6,666.67
$4,583.33
$3,833.33
$12,660.42
$3,833.33
$7,500.00
$4,166.67
$10,000.00
$6,666.67
$9,583.33
$5,000.00
$8,250.00
$190.42
$13,304.17
$12,500.00
$12,083.33
$8,666.67
$166.67
$6,583.33
$10,416.67
$10,416.67
$3,833.33
$7,500.00
$5,666.67
$13,500.00
$4,375.00
$500.00
$16,400.00
$867.00
$7,000.00
$4,583.33
$15,416.67
$10,416.67
$7,666.67
$14,833.33
$1,734.00
$5,833.33
$3,000.00
$14,083.33
$7,916.67
$8,000.00
$3,666.67
$166.67
$4,166.67
$14,250.00
$12,250.00

Page 1 of 2



Name
Vaughan, Heather
Whitney, Pamela L.
Whittaker, Larry W.
Wickre, Jennifer
Wilkins, Ashlee
Wright, Sangina Q.

Grand Total

Committee on Science, Space, and Technology
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Gross Monthly

Title Compensation
Communications Director $12,500.00
Staff Director Space Subcommittee $13,166.67
Shared Employee $7,025.00
Senior Policy Advisor $15,000.00
Professional Staff $7,000.00
Professional Staff $7,000.00

$422,806.03

Prepared 3/15/2022
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